417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Yallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	RE: <u>Glabal A</u> Inc		9 <i>267.</i> 0.08
		C.C. FEE.	DISBURSED
	Capital Expross	<u></u>	
NAME			•
FIRM	Corp. Record Soarch		an a sama ang ang an disign a sama a
ADDRESS	Ltd. Partnorship File	• ••••	
	Eerolign Corp. File		
	Art. of Amend. File		
PHONE ()	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	C U S		
One Day Service Two Day Service	-04	0 00001 4 /26795010	02012
o us via Return via		**122.50 *	***122.50
	Annual Report/Reinstatement	<u></u>	<u></u>
latter No.: Express Mail No	Reg. Agent Service		
	Document Filing		
State Foe \$ Our \$	Corporate Kit		
	Vohicle Search	······································	
	Driving Record		
S	Document Retrieval		
	UCC 1 or 3 File	·	
	UCC 11 Search		
	UCC 11 Rotrioval	<u> </u>	
1101 1101	File No.'s,Copies Courler Service	······································	
AT AT	Shipping/Handling		
LS :	Phone ()		
055 d	Top Priority		
	Express Mail Prep.		
	——— FAX () pgs.	<u></u>	
5 HAY	······		- !
121 SEC	SUBTOTALS		•
55 6			
EFFECTIVE DATE	3 FEE	s	·
CEECTIVE DATE 04			
EFFECTIVE DATE	DISBURSED	\$	
5/1/95 05,15	UI SURCHARGE	1.4	
MAR MAR	[1]	Q N	
	TAX on corporate supplies	\$`	* *** ·** ·*· ···
	SUBTOTAL		
DUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL	····· *	
TE	PREPAID	s	
TE	-		
IE CK No	BALANCE DUE		
11.0			



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 26, 1995

CAPITAL CONNECTION P.O. BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W95000008923

We have received your document for GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Bundick Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00019799

convected.

TILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

.95 HAY -4 PM 1:45

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME.

The name of this corporation is GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION.

This corporation is to have perpetual existence beginning with the date of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles of Incorporation which is MAY 1, 1995.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE.

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK.

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value per share.



ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS.

After the initial issue of common stock by this corporation, every shareholder, upon the sale for cash or other property, whether tangible or intangible or for labor or services actually performed for the corporation (the consideration) of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds shall have the right to purchase his pro-rata share of the stock of this corporation (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the cash price determined by the Board of Directors at which time the stock would be issued to others for the consideration to be given by the other.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT.

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 441 South Federal Highway, Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 and the name of the corporations initial registered agent is Kenneth Suhandron.

ARTICLE VII - PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The corporation's principal office and mailing address is:

441 South Federal Highway Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

ARTICLE VIII - FIRST BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This corporations first Board of Directors shall consist of one Director. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial Director of this corporation is:

Kenneth Suhandron 441 South Federal Highway Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 **ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR.**

RATIONS

95 HAY -4 PH 1:45

The name and address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Kenneth Suhandron 441 South Federal Highway Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441

ARTICLE X - CUMULATIVE VOTING.

At each election for Directors, every shareholder entitled to vote at such election shall have the right to cumulate his votes by giving one candidate as many votes as the number of shares, or by distributing such votes on the same principal among any number of such candidates.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on May 1st, 1995.

Kenneth Suhandron, as Incorporator

KENNETH SUHANDRON hereby accepts his designation as the Registered Agent of GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC. and hereby agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of his duties as Registered Agent.

Executed on May 1st, 1995.

Kenneth Suhandron, as Registered Agent

Diversified Managed Investments Inc. Management Services, Consultants & Agents

> FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314

July 18th, 1996

Ref: Corporate Change of Name

FROM: Global Art Enterprises Inc.

150000345

TO: Global Service Enterprises, Inc.

Please accept the enclosed Articles of Amendment. Further enclosed is the certificate of Incorporation for your reference.

We are enclosing a check for \$ 96.25 for the filing fee of \$35.-- and a certified copy of the Amendment \$ 52.50 and a Certificate of Status \$ 8.75.

Should there be any further questions please contact me at 1 954 428 9001.

Thank you for your assistance,

le M Connell

Kenneth Suhandron, President

96 E 23 2 ထု

÷

ì

Grow with us...

700001901587 -07/23/96--01049--009 *****96.25 *****96.25

name charge

8-1-76

KFJ

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT * TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED 96 JUL 23 AH 8: 22

٩,

SECRETATION SECRETALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

GLOBAL ART ENTERPRISES, INC.

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

1. The name of the corporation is Global Art Enterprises, Inc.

2. Article one (1) of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation to GLOBAL SERVICE ENTERPRISES, INC.

3. The forgoing Amendment was adopted by the Incorporator without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

1996 THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: THY Br. FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by _____ voting group The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. <u>ک</u> The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Signed this 18 Tr day of Turr Tresiser 1 m Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Kenneth Suhandron

Typed or printed name

President and Incorporator

Title